Legally possess one (1) ounce or twenty-eight and three 

tenths (28.3) grams of concentrated marijuana; 

6.  Legally possess seventy-two (72) ounces or two thousand 

thirty-seven and six-tenths (2037.6) grams of edible marijuana; 

7.  Legally possess up to eight (8) ounces or two hundred 

twenty-six and four-tenths (226.4) grams of marijuana in their 

residence; and 

8.  Legally possess seventy-two (72) ounces of topical 

marijuana. 

B.  Possession of up to one and one-half (1.5) ounces or forty-

two and forty-five one-hundredths (42.45) grams of marijuana by 

persons who can state a medical condition, but are not in possession